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VACANCIES IN THE MINISTRY


1277.  SHRI A. A. RAHIM:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) the number of vacancies in agencies, institutions, and PSUs under the Steel Ministry;
(b) the number of recruitments which have been done each year in the last four years;
and

(c) the number of new posts which have been created each year in the last four years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE                        (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL


(a)   As of 01.07.2023, 8947 posts are vacant in the CPSEs of Ministry of Steel. This
includes 5540 vacancies in Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL). Government has given “in-principle” approval for strategic disinvestment of RINL.

(b)&(c): Details of number of recruitment made and the number of new posts created in last four years are as under:-

Year Recruitment Post created
2019-20 1857 0
2020-21 486 0
2021-22 1424 124
2022-23 1342 42
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